深圳市蓝宝安科电子有限公司
Shenzhen LanbaoAnke Electronics Co.,Ltd.
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户
Customer
品名
Product

VMAX
(V)
IMAX
(A)
IH
(A)
IT
(A)
PD
(W)
Maximum
Time-to-Trip
Resistance
Current Time RiMIN R1MAX
(A) (Sec) () ()
LB-SMD500D-16 16.0 50.0 5.0 10.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.001 0.014
LB-SMD500D-24 24.0 50.0 5.0 10.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.001 0.014
LB-SMD600D-16 16.0 50.0 6.0 12.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0008 0.012
LB-SMD600D-24 24.0 50.0 6.0 12.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0008 0.012
LB-SMD700D-16 16.0 50.0 7.0 14.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0007 0.010
LB-SMD700D-24 24.0 50.0 7.0 14.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0007 0.010
LB-SMD800D-16 16.0 50.0 8.0 16.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0006 0.008
LB-SMD800D-24 24.0 50.0 8.0 16.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0006 0.008
LB-SMD900D-16 16.0 50.0 9.0 18.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0006 0.007
LB-SMD900D-24 24.0 50.0 9.0 18.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0006 0.007
LB-SMD1000D-16 16.0 50.0 10.0 20.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0005 0.006
LB-SMD1000D-24 24.0 50.0 10.0 20.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0005 0.006
LB-SMD1100D-16 16.0 50.0 11.0 22.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0005 0.005
LB-SMD1100D-24 24.0 50.0 11.0 22.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0005 0.005
LB-SMD1200D-16 16.0 50.0 12.0 24.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0005 0.0004
LB-SMD1200D-24 24.0 50.0 12.0 24.0 2.2 50.0 2.0 0.0005 0.0004
Thermal Derating Chart-IH (A)
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperature (℃)
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
LB-SMD500D 7.00 6.75 5.65 5.00 4.54 4.20 3.85 3.45 2.82
LB-SMD600D 8.58 7.83 7.05 6.00 5.27 4.87 4.48 4.05 3.38
LB-SMD700D 9.48 8.73 7.92 7.00 6.36 5.88 5.41 4.83 3.94
LB-SMD800D 11.20 10.26 9.17 8.00 7.17 6.67 6.16 5.66 4.88
LB-SMD900D 12.60 11.54 10.32 9.00 8.07 7.49 6.93 6.36 5.49
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd LB-SMD2920 (L) Series
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 3 of 6
LB-SMD1000D 14.00 12.83 11.47 10.00 8.97 8.33 7.70 7.07 6.10
LB-SMD1100D 15.40 14.11 12.61 11.00 9.86 9.16 8.47 7.77 6.71
LB-SMD1200D 16.80 15.40 13.76 12.00 10.76 10.00 9.24 8.48 7.32
Test Procedures and Requirements
Test Item Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Initial Resistance In still air at 25±2℃ Rimin≤R≤R1max
Time to Trip Specified current，Vmax，25±2℃ T≤Maximum Time to Trip

Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 5 of 6
Part Numbering System
Tape Specifications and Reel Dimensions
Covering Specifications EIA
481-1
W 16.0+0.3/-0.1
P0 4.0 ± 0.1
P1 4.0 ± 0.1
P2 2.0 ± 0.1
A0 5.55 ± 0.1
B0 7.85 ± 0.1
D0 1.5 ± 0.1
F 7.5 ± 0.1
E1 1.75 ± 0.1
T 0.3 ± 0.1
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A 178 ± 1
N 59 ± 1
W1 8.5+1.0/-0.2
W2 12.0±1
LB
LB
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd LB-SMD2920 (L) Series
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 6 of 6